repayment date. A market interest rate is charged on the outstanding loan balance. Interest of £66.1m (2019:
£79.4m) was received in the year.

The Company has deemed loans to the Brass and Tombac securitisation vehicles of £6,581.6m (2019: £5,667.4m). The
outstanding balances may be repaid on call date, being dependent on the optional early redemption clause being
exercised. A range of rates are charged on the outstanding loan balances. Interest of £84.4m (2019: £77.8m) was paid
in the year.

The Company paid a management recharge fee to the parent for the 2020 financial year of £56.0m (2019: £55.6m).  In
2020 a dividend payment of £50.0m was made to the parent (2019: £50.0m).

17. Restatement of prior period information

As explained in note 1, the comparative financial statements for the year to 31 December 2020 have been restated to
reflect the revision to the accounting treatment of interest rate swaps.  The impact of the restatements on the
Statement of Comprehensive Income, the Balance Sheet and Cash Flow Statement are set out below:

Statement of Comprehensive Income
As previously

stated
Interest rate

swap
2019

Restated
for the year ending 31 December 2019 £m £m £m
Interest revenue calculated using the effective interest rate
method

511.2 - 511.2

Other interest revenue 80.9 - 80.9

Interest revenue 592.1 - 592.1

Interest expense (488.0) - (488.0)

Net interest income 104.1 - 104.1

Fees and commissions revenue 10.7 - 10.7
Fees and commissions expense (8.1) - (8.1)

Net fee and commission income 2.6 - 2.6

Net gains/(losses) from financial instruments held at fair value 26.8 (26.8) -

Administrative expenses (55.7) - (55.7)

Operating profit before provisions 77.8 (26.8) 51.0

Impairment of financial assets (2.7) - (2.7)

Movement in provisions 0.0 - -

Profit before tax 75.1 (26.8) 48.3

Tax expense (17.2) 5.1 (12.1)

Profit for the period 57.9 (21.7) 36.2

Accord Mortgages Limited   Annual Report and Financial Statements
Registered Number: 02139881   for the year ended 31 December 2020

48

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

17. Restatement of prior period information (continued)

Balance Sheet at 31 December 2019
As previously

stated
Interest

rate swap
2019 Restated

 £m £m £m

Assets

Loans and advances to customers 23,627.4 - 23,627.4

Derivative financial instruments 10.9 (10.9) -

Amounts owed from parent undertaking 6,385.3 (2.3) 6,383.0

Other assets 1.3 - 1.3

Total assets 30,024.9 (13.2) 30,011.7

Liabilities

Amounts due to parent undertaking 23,663.9 - 23,663.9

Amounts due to other group entities 5,667.4 - 5,667.4

Derivative financial instruments 15.1 (15.1) -

Current tax liability 11.5 - 11.5

Deferred tax liabilities 1.5 0.3 1.8

Other liabilities 347.9 - 347.9

Total liabilities 29,707.3 (14.8) 29,692.5

Equity

Called up equity share capital 100.0 - 100.0

Retained earnings 217.6 1.6 219.2

Total equity 317.6 1.6 319.2

Total equity and liabilities 30,024.9 (13.2) 30,011.7

Statement of Cash Flows
As previously

stated
Interest rate

swap
2019 Restated

for the year ending 31 December 2019 £m £m £m

Cash flows from operating activities:

Profit before tax 75.1 (26.8) 48.3

Non-cash items included in profit before tax 2.4 0.3 2.7

Net change in operating assets (2,429.5) 10.9 (2,418.6)

Net change in operating liabilities 15.4 13.3 28.7

Tax paid (9.5) - (9.5)

Net cash flow from operating activities (2,346.1) (2.3) (2,348.4)

Cash flows used in financing activities:

Net amounts owed to parent undertaking 2,276.2 2.3 2,278.5

Amounts owed to other group entities 117.9 - 117.9

Dividend paid (50.0) - (50.0)

Net (decrease)/increase in cash and cash equivalents (2.0) - (2.0)

Cash and cash equivalents comprise:

Bank overdraft

1 January  (1.6) - (1.6)

31 December (3.6) - (3.6)

Cash flow (2.0) - (2.0)